

Imran Nazir Ahmad Architects
Sangam Vihar, New Delhi
Email: imraankhan0786@gmail.com

Mobile No.: +91 (0)9250452955

Date: 11th Nov. 2024

NON-GST DECLARATION

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Declaration of non-requirement of registration under the Central/State/UT/Integrated Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017

I **Imran**, do hereby declare that I am not registered under the Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 as I have the annual aggregate turnover below the taxable limit as specified under the Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017.

I hereby also confirm that if anytime during any financial year I decide or require or become liable to register under the GST, I undertake to provide all the requisite documents and information.

I request you to consider this communication as a declaration for not requiring to be registered under the Goods and Service Tax Act, 2017.

Thanks Imran Nazir Ahmad Architects B-1419, Sangam Vihar, New Delhi- 110080

<u>Architect Name</u>: Imran Nazir Ahmad COA Registration No.: CA/2017/83832